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Hi Sarah,
 
The Notice of Payment was received.
 
Thank you,
Juliane
 
Juliane Grange
Regional Hearing Clerk
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
Phone 312-886-9868
 
 

From: Sarah Schlichtholz (STL) <Sarah.Schlichtholz@altertrading.com> 
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2024 3:45 PM
To: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov>; King, Cynthia <king.cynthia@epa.gov>;
R5AirEnforcement <R5AirEnforcement@epa.gov>
Cc: Boyd, Eric E. <eboyd@thompsoncoburn.com>
Subject: RE: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Alter Trading Corporation (St.
Louis, Missouri); Docket number: CAA-05-2024-0046
 

 

Per Paragraph 80, Alter Trading is providing notice that payment has been completed in regard
to the following matter:
 

 
The payment reference number is as follows: FED#0812I1B7033R019186. 
 
Regards,
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Sarah
 
 

Sarah Schlichtholz - Vice President of Environment and Community 
T: (314) 872-2406 | M: 314-422-5341
Sarah.Schlichtholz@altertrading.com | WWW.ALTERTRADING.COM
700 Office Pkwy | St. Louis, MO 63141

   

From: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Friday, August 9, 2024 10:19 AM
To: Sarah Schlichtholz (STL) <Sarah.Schlichtholz@altertrading.com>; Boyd, Eric E.
<eboyd@thompsoncoburn.com>; Coyle, Ann <coyle.ann@epa.gov>; King, Cynthia
<king.cynthia@epa.gov>
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Schenandoah, Jason
<schenandoah.jason@epa.gov>; Frank, Nathan <frank.nathan@epa.gov>; Breneman, Sara
<breneman.sara@epa.gov>; Humphrey, Venise <Humphrey.Venise@epa.gov>; R5AirEnforcement
<R5AirEnforcement@epa.gov>; Persoon, Carolyn <persoon.carolyn@epa.gov>; Martinez, Isidra
<Martinez.Isidra@epa.gov>; Hill, Shatavia <Hill.Shatavia@epa.gov>; Maria.hill@wisconsin.gov
Subject: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Alter Trading Corporation (St.
Louis, Missouri); Docket number: CAA-05-2024-0046
 

WARNING - External email; Exercise Caution!

 

 

Dear Sarah Schlichtholz,
 
The attached Consent Agreement and Final Order, docket number CAA-05-2024-0046, was filed
today with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 5. Also attached are a cover letter and
certificate of service.
 
Please confirm receipt of this transmittal by replying to r5hearingclerk@epa.gov.
 
Thank you,
Juliane Grange
 
Juliane Grange
Regional Hearing Clerk
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
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Planning and Administrative Staff
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division
Phone 312-886-9868
Email grange.juliane@epa.gov
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